## THE LOMPOC HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION IS OFFERING \$1000 SCHOLARSHIPS FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR!

The Lompoc High School Alumni Association is currently accepting applications for graduating seniors and graduates of Lompoc High School who are currently attending college or vocational school. Current Lompoc High seniors may log onto their account on Senior Counseling Google Classroom, link to download the Common Application and MUST pick up an Additional Information Required Form in the Counseling Office.

LHS Senior Requirements: Graduating seniors must have attending Lompoc High School grades 9-12 and a parent or legal guardian must be a member of the LHS Alumni Association. Deadline to submit application is Monday, March 10, 2025. Any questions, see your high school counselor.

College Students: Applications will also be accepted from LHS graduates who are currently attending a university, community college or vocational school. Download and complete the application at <a href="https://www.lompochighalumni.com">www.lompochighalumni.com</a> under the scholarship link.

Any questions can be directed by contacting Rosa Chavez at <a href="mailto:lhsmom54@yahoo.com">lhsmom54@yahoo.com</a> or call 805 717-6478

## Requirements:

- Must be a LHS graduate and a member of the Lompoc High School Alumni Association. Also, if not a member you can also join by completing membership on line ASAP.
- Must be currently enrolled in 12 units full time student
- Deadline to submit application Monday, March 17, 2025. Must be received by this date.

ATTENTION LHS PARENTS: We encourage all former LHS graduates to become a member of the LHS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION. Visit <a href="www.lompochighalumni.com">www.lompochighalumni.com</a> Lifetime membership fee is \$30 and then your son or daughter becomes eligible to apply for an alumni scholarship upon high school graduation. Don't delay and act today!